AGENDA "Summer School of Comparative Habsburg-Ottoman Paleography"

01 July - 05 July, Habsburg Paleography Week

Monday, 01 July

Tuesday, 02 July

Wednesday, 03 July

Thursday, 04 July

Friday, 05 July

09:00-12:15 Zsuzsanna Cziraki - Fundamentals of Zsuzsanna Cziraki - Reading exercises with Elizabeth Lobenwein, Reading exercises with Barbara Denicolo - Transcribus: Al Text Doris Gruber - Introduction to early
Kurrentschrift Kurrentschrift diplomatic documents Recognition printed books and reading
exercises with travelogues
12:15-14:00 Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch
14:00-16:00 14:30 Osterreichische National Bibliothek 16:00 Haus-, Hof-, und Staatsarchiv Besuch Guided Tour through the 1st District with
(ONB), Handschriftensammlung (entrance (HHStA) Johannes Feichtinger and Johann Heiss,
next to Prunksaal) meeting at 16:00, in front of Kapistrankanzel
(rear side of Stephansdom)
08 July - 12 July, Ottoman Paleography Week
Monday, 08 July Tuesday, 09 July Wednesday, 10 July Thursday, 11 July Friday, 12 July
09:00-12:15 Ercan Akyol Ercan Akyol Ercan Akyol Yasir Yilmaz: Ottoman sources of Habsburg- Ercan Akyol
Ottoman diplomacy
12:15-14:00 Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch
14:00-16:00 Janina Karolewski: Studying Manuscript 14:30 Perchtoldsdorf Osmanen Museum, Hiilya Celik: The Viennese Court Librarian Benjamin Weineck: Ottoman History from 14:30, Heeresgeschichtliches

Cultures - Approaches and Concepts

guided tour by Gregor Gatscher-Riedl - arrival

via public transportation, departure from AKH

at 13:00 (Destination bus stop: "Perchtoldsdorf
Marktplatz" Perchtoldsdorf, 2380)

Sebastian Tengnagel’s (d. 1636) Legacy:
Oriental Manuscripts, Working
Copies, Notebooks and Catalogues

below?
The ,,Record book of Complaints” (sikayet
derfteri) from the National Library of Vienna
(cod.mixt. 683; 1675 a.d.)

(HGM) visit

18:30 Dinner




